statement of operations and comprehensive loss for the 12-months ended March 31, 2005.

The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements should be read in conjunction with:

(a) the historical consolidated financial statements and related notes of Sona Washington and
subsidiary as presented elsewhere in this Current Report on Form 8-K/A; and

(b) the historical audited consolidated financial statements and related notes of PerfectData
Corporation as reported in its Annual Report on Form 10-KSB for the year ended March 31,
2005.

The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements are presented for informational purposes
only and do not purport to be indicative of the financial position that would have actually occurred if the acquisition
had been in effect at the beginning of the period indicated, nor is if necessarily indicative of the financial position of
the combined companies. The pro forma adjustments are based on the information currently available.

F-19

PERFECTDATA CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
AS AT MARCH 31, 2005

Perfectdata
Sona Mobile

Inc.
Pro Forma
adjustments Combined

A S S E T S
Current $ 1,282,000 $ 599,000 $ 1,881,000
Software rights 217,000 217,000
Equipment 17,000 17,000

$ 1,282,000 $ 833,000 $ 2,115,000
L I A B I L I T I E S
Current $ 335,000 $ 1,056,000 $ 1,390,000
SHAREHOLDER'S EQUITY 947,000 (222,000) 725,000

Edgar Filing: PERFECTDATA CORP - Form 8-K/A

24

$ 1,282,000 $ 833,000 $ 2,115,000

F-20

PERFECTDATA CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2005

Perfectdata
Sona Mobile

Inc.
Pro Forma
adjustments Combined

REVENUE $ 21,000 $ 581,000 $ 602,000
EXPENSES
Selling, general and administrative $ 914,000 $ 1,252,000 2,166,000
Depreciation and amortization 765,000 765,000

914,000 2,017,000 2,931,000
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAX (893,000) (1,436,000) (2,329,000)
Provision for income tax — — —
NET INCOME $ (893,000) $ (1,436,000) $ (2,329,000)
Net loss per common share
Basic loss from continuing operations $ (0.32)
Diluted loss from continuing operations $ (0.07)

See accompanying notes to unaudited proforma condensed consolidated financial statements.

F-21

PERFECTDATA CORPORATION. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

a) The proforma adjustments reflect the acquisition of PerfectData by Sona under the purchase method
of accounting. This purchase has been allocated as follows:

Current assets $1,282,000
Current liabilities (335,000)
Total purchase price $ 943,000

F-22

Edgar Filing: PERFECTDATA CORP - Form 8-K/A